SC9675
Self-Calibrating TPOS Speed Sensor IC
Copyright © 2025 Semiment Technology Inc.                                            1                                                                                        www.semiment.com
1. Features
 AEC-Q100 Grade0 qualified
 Optimized for automotive camshaft sensing
 True target state recognition at power-on
 Zero target speed detection

SC9675 Self-Calibrating TPOS Speed Sensor IC
Rev.A1.1                                                                                                             4                                                                                     www.semiment.com
5. Ordering Information
Ordering Information Marking Option Class Ambient, TA(℃) Package Packing Quantity
SC9675IM-LRF00-TR-Q 9675 LRF00 Q -40 ~ 150 IM-P Tape & reel 500/reel
SC9675IM-LRF01-TR-Q 9675 LRF01  Q -40 ~ 150 IM-P Tape & reel 500/reel
SC9675IM-LRF10-TR-Q 9675 LRF10 Q -40 ~ 150 IM-P Tape & reel 500/reel
SC9675IM-HRF00-TR-Q 9675 HRF00 Q -40 ~ 150 IM-P Tape & reel 500/reel
SC9675IM-HRF11-TR-Q 9675 HRF11 Q -40 ~ 150 IM-P Tape & reel 500/reel
Ordering Information Format
SC9675IM-LRF00-TR-Q
Option
Device Family
Product Grade
Q: Automotive
Packing Designation
TR: Tape & Reel
Output polarity
L: Opposite to tooth is low
H: Opposite to tooth is high
Package Designation
Calibrating Mode
R: Fast
Response Time
F: Fast falling edge
Operation point
00: RP=70%，OP=70%
01: RP=50%，OP=50%
10: RP=60%，OP=70%
11: RP=50%，OP=60%
SC9675 Self-Calibrating TPOS Speed Sensor IC
Rev.A1.1                                                                                                             5                                                                                     www.semiment.com
6. Absolute Maximum Ratings
over operating free-air temperature range
Symbol Parameter Test conditons Min. Max. Units
VDD Power supply reverse Voltage Tj＜150℃ -13 30 V
VOUT Output voltage Tj＜150℃ -0.5 30 V
Isink Output current external current limitation required 30 80 mA
TA Operating ambient temperature  -40 150 ℃
TJ Maximum junction temperature  -55 150 ℃
TSTG Storage Temperature  -65 175 ℃
Note：
Stresses above those listed here may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to absolute maximum rating conditions for extended
periods may affect device reliability.
7. ESD Protection
Symbol Parameter Test conditons Min. Max. Units
VESD_HBM HBM Refer to AEC-Q100-002E HBM standard,
 R=1.5kΩ, C=100pF -4 +4 KV
VESD_CDM CDM Refer to AEC-Q100-011C CDM standard -750 750 V
SC9675 Self-Calibrating TPOS Speed Sensor IC
Rev.A1.1                                                                                                             6                                                                                     www.semiment.com
8. Operating Characteristics
over operating free-air temperature range (VDD=3.3V~24V, unless otherwise noted)
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Supply Characteristics
VDD Operating voltage TJ<TJ(max) 3.3 5 24 V
IDD Operating supply current VDD=3.3V to 24 V 4.5 5.2 7.5 mA
VUVLO Undervoltage Lockout VDD from 5V to 0 V - 2.7 3.3 V
VSupply Supply Zener Voltage IDD =30mA 28 33 40 V
ISupply Supply Zener Current VSUPPLY = 28V - 6 8 mA
fC Chopping Frequency  387 500 875 KHz
VZTEST TEST Zener Voltage ITEST=30mA 6 10 12 V
tPO Power-On Time VDD > 3.3V，fSIG < 200Hz - 0.4 1 ms
Output Characteristics
State
LT option
opposite to tooth - Low - V
opposite to valley - High - V
HT option
opposite to tooth - High -- V
opposite to valley - Low  V
VQ(SAT) Output saturation voltage
IOUT=10mA, output state=on - - 180 mV
IOUT=15mA, output state=on - - 270 mV
IOUT=20mA, output state=on - - 350 mV
IQL Output leakage current VPU =24V，output state=on - - 10 uA
IOUTLIM Output Current Limit Output State = on 30 50 60 mA
VZOUT Output Zener Voltage IOUT =30mA 30 35 40 V
tr Output Rise Time RPU=1K，CL=4.7nF，VPU=5V - 10 11 us
tf Output Fall Time